
Official Results

9. World Masters Athletics Indoor Championships

TORUŃ (POL), March 26 - April 1, 2023

Javelin Throw W70 (500)
Judge: 

Masako Suzuki JPN Nara, JPN 18-10-28WORLD RECORD MASTERS (70) 29.03

Place Bib Athlete Cat. Country Result

Start:  23-03-29  13:30:01

End: 23-03-29  14:10:00

1 545 Riitta RAJAMÄKI W70 24.51     Finland

2 1114 Marianne SCHUMACHER W70 21.66     Germany

3 828 Irene DRAYSS W70 21.00  SB   Germany

4 1100 Karin SCHMITT W70 20.57     Germany

5 1542 Magdalini ROILIDOU-TSITSOULA W70 20.49  PB   Greece

6 255 Laura HESSEL W70 20.47     Canada

7 1043 Eva NOHL W70 18.37     Germany

8 4022 Linda HARPER W70 16.75     United States of America

9 2636 Danuta KAPTURSKA W70 16.67     Poland

10 3930 Patricia BAKER W70 14.94     United States of America

1665 Julia JACOB W70 NM     Indonesia

1377 Caroline MARLER W70 DNS     Great Britain and Northern Ireland

I II III IV V VI

23.63 21.94 23.47 24.51 24.29 23.62Riitta RAJAMÄKI

21.66 21.62 x x x 20.01Marianne SCHUMACHER

x x 17.71 21.00 19.80 20.96Irene DRAYSS

18.44 18.98 20.57 19.87 19.98 20.25Karin SCHMITT

18.25 18.26 19.62 16.83 x 20.49Magdalini ROILIDOU-TSITSOU

20.01 18.50 16.48 15.68 20.47 17.93Laura HESSEL

17.35 18.37 x x x xEva NOHL

13.70 x 16.75 15.95 15.40 15.53Linda HARPER

15.86 14.80 16.67Danuta KAPTURSKA

13.38 14.94 xPatricia BAKER

x x xJulia JACOB

Caroline MARLER
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  Note:

PB -Personal BestSB -Season Best

Official Results

Place Race/Place Athlete Cat. Country Result

CATEGORY: W70
1 Final Riitta RAJAMÄKI Finland 24.511     

2 Final Marianne SCHUMACHER Germany 21.662     

3 Final Irene DRAYSS Germany 21.003  SB   

4 Final Karin SCHMITT Germany 20.574     

5 Final Magdalini ROILIDOU-TSITSOULA Greece 20.495  PB   

6 Final Laura HESSEL Canada 20.476     

7 Final Eva NOHL Germany 18.377     

8 Final Linda HARPER United States of America 16.758     

9 Final Danuta KAPTURSKA Poland 16.679     

10 Final Patricia BAKER United States of America 14.9410     

Final Caroline MARLER Great Britain and Northern Ireland DNSDNS     

12 Final Julia JACOB Indonesia NMNM     
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